PDS-003157 Rev 02                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
SFM-03X-RAB
Product Datasheet
SFM-03X-RAB
Projection Dual Red-Blue LED
Features
•  Co-packaged Red Amber and Blue LEDs with each 0.35 mm2 emitting

SFM-03X-RAB
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
SFM: Surface mount
Flat top Multi-chip
windowless format
03: 0.35 mm2
X: Technology indicator
RAB:
Red-Amber and Blue
J30: 3.0 mm x 3.0 mm
Electrical and Thermal
isolated SMT package
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
	 SFM	 03X	 RAB	 J30	 <Bin kit>
Note:
1. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
Color
Luminous Flux
Bin Kit Ordering
Code Ordering Part NumberRed Amber Blue
Min. Flux Bin Min. Flux (lm) Min. Flux (mW)
RAB
1Z 30 300 MPZ SFM-03X-RAB-J30-MPZ
1A 33 300 MPA SFM-03X-RAB-J30-MPA
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003157 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
All SFM-03X LEDs are tested for luminous flux/dominant wavelength and placed into one of the following flux/wavelength bins. The
binning structure is universally applied across each monochromatic color of the SFM-03X product line.
Color Flux Bin3
Binning @ 0.25 A, Tc= 25°C
Red Amber Blue
Min. Flux (lm) Max. Flux (lm) Min. Flux (mW) Max. Flux (mW)
RAB
1Z 30 33 300 400
1A 33 38 300 400
1B 38 43 300 400
1C 43 50 300 400
1D 50 55 300 400
Flux Bins1,2
Note:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
4. Tc= Case temperature.
SFM-03X-RAB
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003157 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings1
Symbol Red Amber Blue Unit
Forward Current (CW)2,3,4
If min 0.1 0.1
A
If max 1.05 1.4
Forward Current (Pulsed) 2,3,4
(Frequency >240Hz, Duty <70%) Ifp max 1.4 2.0 A
Forward Surge Current (Pulsed) 2,3,4
(Frequency >240Hz, duty cycle <10% or t=1ms) Isurge max 1.55 2.2 A
Storage Temperature
Ts min -40 -40
°C
Ts max 100 100
Junction Temperature Tj max 110 150 °C
ESD sensitivity
ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001 (HBM, Class 2) VESD 8000 8000 V
SFM-03X-RAB